FORM PTO-1619A. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-27-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101527785

11.2.00 R

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type) or copy(ies).			
	туре		_		e 				
X New		X	Assign	ment	لبا	Security	Agreem	ent	Q =
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#		License	•		Change	of Name		2168 2168
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger			Other [27 20
	e Document			(For Use	ONLY b	Govern by U.S. Gove	ment emment Aç	gencie:	s) 900 T
Reel #	Frame #			Dep:	artmer	ntal File		Sec	ret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	x	Mark if a	dditional n	ames o	f conveyin	g parties	attacl	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ZiQiang Zhu								10 23 00
Name (line 2)									Execution Date
Second Party									Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ZhongHua Yao						·		<u> 10 23 0d</u>
Name (line 2)									29/132/68
Receiving Pa	arty			Mai	k if add	titional nar	nes of rec	eivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	HON HAI PRECISION IN	ID. C	CO., I	LTD.				х	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)									receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road								of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)									separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Chen City	Tai		Isien, Country	Taiw	van	Zip Cod		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	dres			the fire	st Receivin			
						St Receivin		illy.	
Name [Wei Te Chung, (Foxco	nn I	Interr	nation	al,	Inc.)			<u> </u>
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive,	Sant	ca Cla	ara, C	A 95	5050			
Address (line 2)		-							8
Address (line 3)					··········			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	04
Address (line 4)								291721	
							•		
	F	OR OF	FICE US	E ONLY				NI 00000041	
								E	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief formation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 29503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OF THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2003

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(inc)				
Enter additional C	mark if decidorization for conveying parties a				
Name (line 1)	ZhiQuan Mou	10 23 00			
Name (line 2)) c	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiv	ving parties attached			
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Tin Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers I				
Par	tent Application Number(s) Paten	nt Number(s)			

PATENT REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0964

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 919-6137	
Name (Wei Te (Joseph) Chung, Foxconn Intl., Inc.		
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex D	rive		
Address (line 2)	Santa Clara, C	A 95050		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance docume	#	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number o	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property).	
Pate	ent Application Number	(s) Patent	Number(s)	
		L L		
	named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	owas Month Day Year Oct 23 00	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT))		
•	PCT application numb	PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u> i	if a U.S. Application Nւ		РСТ	
	ot been assigned.			
Number of Pr	roperties Enter t	he total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement an	d Signature	•	1	
attached		nd belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit a		
Wei Te	Chung	Renti	bord. down	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		——————————————————————————————————————		

PATENT REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1	ZiQiang Zhu	, residing at KunSan, China
2	ZhongHua Yao	, residing at <u>KunSan</u> , China
3 	ZhiQuan Mou	, residing at KunSan, China
		, residing at
prino nerei Ame Ill d	riple place of business at 66 Cl nafter designated "ASSIGNE rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10 ivisions, continuations, substi	er(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having a ung Shan Road, Tu-Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan the entire right, title and interest for the United States of the invention and all patent applications including any and uses, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known
or w	hich the undersigned	
() (_x)	previously executed Ser. Is executing concurrently here	Ncand filing date ofwth

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred

l

PATENT REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0966

Zhu Zi Qiang	10/23/00	
ZiQiang Zhu , inventor	date	witness
Yar Thong Hua	10/23/00	
ZhongHua Yao , inventor	date	witness
Mou zhi Quan	10/23/00	
ZhiQuan Mou , inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness